GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE. & EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1397

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2015

BEST CARE GIVER AWARD
1397: SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA
Will the Minister of Social Justice and Empowcrment be pleased to state:

~(a)  whether the Government is planning to introduce a new category ‘Best Care Giver®
under the National Awards for Empovverment of Persons with Disabilities to
encourage care-giving to disabled persons; and

(b)  if so, the details and status thereof?

_ ANSWER
MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
: (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(&)  No Sir.

(b)  Does not arise.
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